RTE Series Timers
G
T
im
e
rs
General Specifications
Operation System Solid state CMOS Circuit

RTE Table of Contents
Specifications —G-8
Part Number Guide — G-9
Part Number List — G-9
RTE Timing Diagrams — G-10
RTE Accessories — G-12
Instructions: Setting Timer — G-11
RTE Dimensions — G-13
General Timing Diagrams — G-4*For the value of the error against a preset time, whichever the largest.
Key features of the RTE series include:
• 20 time ranges and 10 timing functions
• Time delays up to 600 hours
• Space-saving package
• High repeat accuracy of ± 0.2%
• ON and timing OUT LED indicators
• Standard 8- or 11-pin and 11-blade termination
• 2 form C delayed output contacts
•  10A Contact Rating
Timers RTE Series
G
T
im
e
rs
RTE series part numbers are composed of 4 part number codes. When ordering a RTE series part, select one code from each category.
Example: RTE-P1AF20
Part Numbers: RTE Series
Part Numbers
Time Range Determined by Time Range Selector & Dial Selector
Description Part Number Code Remarks
➀  Series RTE series RTE For internal circuits, see next page.
➁  Terminal Style
Pin P
Select one only.
Blade B
➂  Function
Group
ON-delay, interval, cycle OFF, cycle ON 1
Each function group has different timing functions.
See page G-4.ON-delay, cycle OFF, cycle ON, signal
ON/OFF delay, OFF-delay, one-shot 2
➃  Input Voltage
100 to 240V AC(50/60Hz) AF20
24V AC(50/60Hz)/24V DC AD24
12V DC D12
Power Triggered Start Input Triggered
Voltage 8-Pin Blade 11-Pin Blade
12V DC RTE-P1D12 RTE-B1D12 RTE-P2D12 RTE-B2D12
24V AC/DC RTE-P1AD24 RTE-B1AD24 RTE-P2AD24 RTE-B2AD24
100-240V AC RTE-P1AF20 RTE-B1AF20 RTE-P2AF20 RTE-B2AF20
Dial 0 - 1 0 - 3 0 - 10 0 - 30 0 - 60
Ra
ng
e
Second 0.1 sec - 1 sec 0.1 sec - 3 sec 0.2 sec - 10 sec 0.6 sec - 30 sec 1.2 sec - 60 sec
Minute 1.2 sec - 1 min 3.6 sec - 3 min 12 sec - 10 min 36 sec - 30 min 1.2 min - 60 min
Hour 1.2 min - 1 hr 3.6 min - 3 hr 12 min - 10 hr 36 min - 30 hr 1.2 hr - 60 hr
10 Hours 12 min - 10 hr 36 min - 30 hr 2 hr - 100 hr 6 hr - 300 hr 12 hr - 600 hr
Part Numbering Guide
➀  Series ➁  Terminal
AF201RTE P
➂  Function
 Group
➃  Input Voltage
Style
Part Number List
Time Range Table
Timers RTE Series
G
T
im
e
rs
Dimensions
36.0
77.9
40
.0
13.0
7.3
13.7
RTE-P1 (8 pin) Terminal Style
RTE-P2 (11 pin)Terminal Style
RTE-B1/RTE-B2 (11 blade) Terminal Style
Panel Mount Adapter
RTE Timer, 8-Pin and 11-Pin with SR6P-S08 or SR6P-S11
Back Wiring Socket
1.
7
48
48
11 61.2
Panel Thickness 0.8 to 5mm
42
.5
98 maximum
RTE Timer, 8-Pin with SR6P-M08G
RTE Timer, 11-Pin with SR6P-M11G
ø3.6 min.
8-M3.5 Terminal Screw
2 1 8 7
3 4 5 6
6.9 max.30
.4
44
.6
Panel Thickness 0.8 to 5mm
80.5
7
9.8 × 3
44.6
3.5 max. 5.6 min.
ø3.6 min.
11-M3.5 Teminal Screws
6.9 max.
92
4 3 8 9 10
2 11
5
1 7 6
3.5 max. 5.8 min.
30.5 7
8.5 × 4
16.7
45